South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 14, 2024, 07:13:36 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4270 (Rat #0179) General Bill, By Branham, McGee, Coates, M. Hines and J. Hines
Summary: Florence county school districts 1-5; start and end date

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT BEGINNING WITH SCHOOL YEAR 2003-2004, THE STARTING DATE AND ENDING DATE
FOR THE ANNUAL SCHOOL TERM OF CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, FAIRFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT, FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS 1, 2, 3, 4, AND 5 OF FLORENCE COUNTY, AND UNION COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT MUST BE SET BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DISTRICTS IN THEIR SOLE DISCRETION
PROVIDED THAT THE ANNUAL SCHOOL TERM MUST COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 59-1-420
RELATING TO LENGTH OF THE SCHOOL TERM. - ratified title

05/22/03
05/27/03
05/28/03
05/28/03
05/28/03
06/03/03
06/04/03
06/04/03
06/05/03
06/05/03
06/05/03
06/05/03
08/08/03
01/14/04
01/15/04

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-12
Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-13

Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-27

Read second time SJ-94

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-94
Amended SJ-310

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-310
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-276

Ratified R 179

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-5 Nays-0 HJ-72

Veto sustained Yeas-45 Nays-0 SJ-70
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