South Carolina Legislature

May 14, 2024, 07:13:36 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 4270 (Rat #0179) General Bill, By Branham, McGee, Coates, M. Hines and J. Hines

Summary: Florence county school districts 1-5; start and end date

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT BEGINNING WITH SCHOOL YEAR 2003-2004, THE STARTING DATE AND ENDING DATE FOR THE ANNUAL SCHOOL TERM OF CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, FAIRFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS 1, 2, 3, 4, AND 5 OF FLORENCE COUNTY, AND UNION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT MUST BE SET BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE DISTRICTS IN THEIR SOLE DISCRETION PROVIDED THAT THE ANNUAL SCHOOL TERM MUST COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 59-1-420 RELATING TO LENGTH OF THE SCHOOL TERM. - ratified title

05/22/03	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-12
05/27/03	House	Read second time HJ-12
05/28/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
05/28/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
05/28/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-13
06/03/03	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Education SJ-27
06/04/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-94
06/04/03	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-94
06/05/03	Senate	Amended SJ-310
06/05/03	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-310
06/05/03	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-276
06/05/03	5	Ratified R 179
08/08/03	5	Vetoed by Governor
01/14/04	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-5 Nays-0 HJ-72
01/15/04	Senate	Veto sustained Yeas-45 Nays-0 SJ-70